Illinois law.

Section 699.510  Reporting of Perinatal HIV Exposure

a)	Health care facilities shall report a case of perinatal HIV exposure using the Department's Pediatric HIV/AIDS Confidential Case Report for a person under age 13 when caring for a newborn:

1)	Whose mother is confirmed to be HIV positive prior to labor and delivery;

2)	Whose mother has a rapid HIV test result that is preliminary positive at labor and delivery, and the supplemental test results are positive; or

3)	Who has a rapid HIV test result that is preliminary positive at delivery, and the supplemental test results are positive.

b)	If, after 18 months from the date that the report was submitted, a newborn infant is determined to not have HIV or AIDS, the Department shall remove the newborn infant's name from all reports, records and files collected or created. 
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